
Subject: Re: Natural Steps and pesticide-use
Date: Tue, 09 Aug 2005 10:54:13 -0700

From: M E Craver <mecraver@shaw.ca>
To: Corrie Kost <corrie@kost.ca>

CC: Ernie Crist <ernie_crist@dnv.org>, Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>, Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>, fonvca@fonvca.org,
Mayor and Council - DNV <Council@dnv.org>, Senior Management Committee <managecomm@dnv.org>,
James Ridge <James_Ridge@dnv.org>

Dear Corrie:  Can you prove those statements of yours? Next time -- at District Hall (September?)  Take care.  -MC-

Corrie Kost wrote:

Dear Monica, 

I know this may sound heartless (and it's not meant to be) but your word 
does not constitute a "solid proof" that proper use of pesticides can be harmful. 
You may earnestly believe that your health 
problem is related to exposure to pesticides, but we all know that belief does not 
necessarily make it so. Perhaps a more personal way to 
communicate details of this is by way of a face-to-face 
discussion of this. Next time we meet at district hall ? 
  

Corrie Kost 

M E Craver wrote: 

Dear Corrie Kost:  You have asked me for proof that pesticides are not good for our health. All I can surely offer you is my own personal
experience and side-effects I suffer today, as solid proof.  I know it is not good for my health.  And I am sure I am not the only one out there
suffering from pesticide poisoning, either. There are science articles out there that prove that the natural alternatives can be better...  
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